
2025 Worcester Polytechnic Institute Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-25   Conf: 2-14   Home: 6-11   Away: 2-12   Neutral: 6-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (318), Opp (279)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (1), Cappello (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Burns (1), Shea (1),
Wiberg (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Merrick (4), Shea (2), Lattimer (1), Mazzarella (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Blandino 1, Brown 1, DePiero 1,
Monico 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (215-247), Merrick (62-75), Wiberg (24-24), Shea (22-23), Lattimer (18-19), Blandino (14-17),
Riley (14-14), Hee (13-15), Monico (12-13), DePiero (9-9), Mazzarella (5-6), Smith (5-7), Chase (4-4), Conti (3-3), Nagy (3-5), Williams (3-

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Burns, Tommy .394 37-37 142 43 56 13 2 6 35 91 .641 12 9 7 1 .464 3 0 12-15 85 1 2 .977
7 Lattimer, Jonathan .367 34-33 128 22 47 5 0 3 27 61 .477 10 3 17 0 .420 2 0 1-2 274 11 6 .979
44 Cash, Andrew .361 34-33 119 32 43 8 1 11 42 86 .723 18 5 32 1 .455 3 0 5-6 26 1 1 .964
13 Wiberg, Jacob .333 35-35 114 25 38 6 1 2 13 52 .456 11 1 28 2 .394 1 1 11-12 37 5 4 .913
2 Cappello, Chuck .248 36-36 121 15 30 6 1 1 21 41 .339 12 5 11 2 .341 0 3 1-3 51 89 12 .921
1 Pratt, Miles .346 15-4 26 12 9 1 0 0 3 10 .385 3 0 5 0 .414 0 0 7-7 11 1 0 1.000
27 Flamini, Andrew .333 2-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
14 Robison, Max .316 8-5 19 7 6 0 0 0 1 6 .316 6 0 2 0 .480 0 0 0-0 38 2 0 1.000
23 Willems, Camden .315 15-13 54 11 17 4 0 1 7 24 .444 7 0 10 1 .387 1 0 1-1 17 0 0 1.000
34 Brown, D.C. .304 17-13 23 7 7 0 0 0 3 7 .304 6 1 5 1 .467 0 0 0-0 8 6 0 1.000
5 Shea, Matt .291 25-24 79 20 23 2 1 0 13 27 .342 18 5 16 3 .447 1 3 1-1 93 30 9 .932
24 Zawacki, Jack .288 21-20 73 10 21 6 0 0 13 27 .370 8 2 15 1 .369 1 0 2-2 26 1 1 .964
26 DiMichele, Joe .250 16-12 48 10 12 4 0 0 12 16 .333 4 2 17 0 .327 1 0 1-1 7 20 3 .900
11 George, Gavin .220 17-12 50 6 11 0 1 0 9 13 .260 3 2 8 1 .286 1 0 0-0 24 1 0 1.000
29 Roethlein, Zachary .206 20-18 63 12 13 4 0 2 17 23 .365 8 3 13 1 .312 3 0 2-2 17 38 6 .902
4 DiGiovanni, James .203 26-18 69 10 14 1 1 0 4 17 .246 5 0 15 1 .253 1 0 1-1 17 56 2 .973
10 Frauton, Luke .200 11-3 15 1 3 0 1 0 3 5 .333 3 1 6 0 .368 0 0 0-0 4 1 1 .833
6 Merrick, Spencer .188 23-20 64 8 12 3 0 0 6 15 .234 8 5 15 1 .325 0 1 0-0 139 17 3 .981
9 Keblin, Liam .175 20-19 57 12 10 1 0 0 7 11 .193 10 6 13 1 .351 1 1 2-3 24 48 4 .947
25 Mazzarella, Nicholas .000 3-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 3 2 2 .714
32 Cote, Trice .000 5-0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
37 Rea, Andrew .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .292 38-38 1278 265 373 64 9 26 238 533 .417 157 50 240 17 .386 19 9 47-56 915 361 63 .953
Opponents .303 38-38 1264 324 383 62 13 49 280 618 .489 183 44 275 11 .404 18 16 108-124 926 384 66 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Domino, Michael 4.32 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 5 4 4 5 4 1 0 2 .161 0 1 0 0 0
33 Williams, Kaiden 4.50 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 6 11 5 7 6 2 0 3 .171 1 1 0 1 2
22 Blandino, Luke 5.21 2-4 9 8 0 0-0 0 48.1 51 31 28 18 46 8 4 4 .270 11 1 2 2 1
17 Lynn, Daniel 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
16 Chase, Damon 6.59 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 15 10 10 7 8 2 1 3 .283 1 1 1 1 1
34 Brown, D.C. 6.87 2-5 9 8 0 0-0 0 38.0 43 32 29 20 43 7 1 4 .297 3 9 1 4 1
12 Monico, Dominic 7.84 2-3 9 4 0 0-0 0 31.0 44 35 27 18 22 6 1 8 .321 1 5 0 0 2
8 Conti, Joseph 8.22 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 7 7 7 9 6 1 1 0 .233 2 2 0 0 0
42 Smith, Ethan 8.34 0-2 12 2 0 0-0 0 22.2 33 27 21 13 18 6 1 5 .324 1 0 0 0 2
13 Wiberg, Jacob 8.36 0-2 7 7 0 0-0 0 28.0 29 33 26 20 34 6 1 2 .259 0 8 0 3 2
21 Foss, Axel 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 .125 2 0 0 0 0
36 Wildgoose, Jack 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 0 0 0
40 Nagy, Gage 9.45 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 17 15 14 12 14 2 0 2 .321 4 5 0 0 0
18 DePiero, Eric 9.69 1-2 13 0 0 0-0 1 13.0 27 18 14 3 13 5 0 3 .409 4 0 1 2 0
35 Riley, Brian 9.82 3-3 13 3 0 0-0 0 29.1 38 36 32 23 24 3 1 2 .302 4 5 1 2 3
15 Hee, Alex 10.93 1-3 10 5 0 0-0 0 28.0 40 41 34 15 24 8 2 7 .331 5 6 0 3 1
31 Murphy, Sean 12.79 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 12 9 9 6 10 1 0 1 .429 2 0 0 0 0
10 Frauton, Luke 33.75 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 12 10 10 1 2 3 0 2 .667 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 8.09 14-24 138 38 0 0 1 305.0 383 324 274 183 275 62 13 49 .303 42 44 6 18 16
Opponents 6.12 24-14 146 38 2 1 7 309.0 373 264 210 157 240 64 9 26 .292 41 50 3 19 9



3), Brown (2-6), Domino (2-2)   



2025 Worcester Polytechnic Institute Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Robison, Max 40 38 2 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 George, Gavin 25 24 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Willems, Camden 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Brown, D.C. 14 8 6 0 1.000 1 2 4 .333 0 0
1 Pratt, Miles 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 DePiero, Eric 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
30 Domino, Michael 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
40 Nagy, Gage 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 3 2 .600 0 0
15 Hee, Alex 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 13 2 .867 0 0
16 Chase, Damon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
32 Cote, Trice 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Merrick, Spencer 159 139 17 3 .981 1 62 13 .827 4 0
7 Lattimer, Jonathan 291 274 11 6 .979 7 18 1 .947 1 0
3 Burns, Tommy 88 85 1 2 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 DiGiovanni, James 75 17 56 2 .973 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Zawacki, Jack 28 26 1 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Cash, Andrew 28 26 1 1 .964 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Keblin, Liam 76 24 48 4 .947 9 0 0 — 0 0
5 Shea, Matt 132 93 30 9 .932 3 22 1 .957 2 0
2 Cappello, Chuck 152 51 89 12 .921 9 0 0 — 0 0
13 Wiberg, Jacob 46 37 5 4 .913 0 24 0 1.000 0 0
29 Roethlein, Zachary 61 17 38 6 .902 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 DiMichele, Joe 30 7 20 3 .900 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Blandino, Luke 9 3 5 1 .889 0 14 3 .824 0 0
10 Frauton, Luke 6 4 1 1 .833 0 0 1 — 0 0
12 Monico, Dominic 6 1 4 1 .833 0 12 1 .923 0 0
27 Flamini, Andrew 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 1
42 Smith, Ethan 6 0 5 1 .833 0 5 2 .714 0 0
35 Riley, Brian 4 1 2 1 .750 0 14 0 1.000 0 0
25 Mazzarella, Nicholas 7 3 2 2 .714 0 5 1 .833 1 0
33 Williams, Kaiden 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
8 Conti, Joseph 3 1 1 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
17 Lynn, Daniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
21 Foss, Axel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Murphy, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Wildgoose, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Rea, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1339 915 361 63 .953 44 215 32 .870 8 1
Opponents 1376 926 384 66 .952 62 94 18 .839 4 2


